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•* Produce+Markets

Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
OCTOBER 4, 1995

VEGETABLES

4-4 1/2di 11.00-12.00 fr oond 8.00
—CUCUMBERS: MARKET HIGHER

WAXED 1 1/9 buctni/citi CA med
9.00- NY med 8.00-10.00 fr quel
4.00- VA medfr quel4.00-5.00 meet-
ly 5.00

—ARTICHOKES: ctm CA 18i
28.00- 24i 28.00-30.00 30t
28.00- mil be 17.00

—ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 11 lb ctm/cit* bcbd EC 12i
edge 22.00-23.00 12i ltd 22.00-23.00 PE
12i edge 22.00 12i Ige 22.00

-BEANS; MARKFT HIGHERbuctni/
cits GA Round Green Type 17.00-18.00
NY Round Green Type fair appear
12.00- few 10.00 PA Round Green
Type 14.00-IS.OO 301 b am CA Kentucky
Wonder Type 18.00-20.00Fava 18.00

—EGGPLANT; MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 1/9 buctne/crtf NJ med
7.00-8.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET NJ HIGHER,
OTHERS STEADY 1 1/9 buctni/crti NJ
4.00-6.50 meetly 5.00 few 7.00 OH 6.00
10 lb ctni BL Widoof 23.00

—ESCAROLE; MARKETHIGHER I
1/9 buctni/cm NJ 5.00-6:50 meetly 6.00

few 7.00
-GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 30 lb ctni CA While tuper col
37.50 col 33.00 iuper jbo 28.50-30.00
■needy 28.50 exjbo 27.00 jbo 20.00-25.50
moctly 24.00 #8 28.00 «2 20.00 «9
32.00-33.00

-BEETS: MARKET HIGHER 25 lb
iki lieCD med 6.00-7.001 1/9 bn ciu lie
NJ med 10.00

—BROCCOLI: MARKET HIGHER
cut CA bchd 14f 9.00-11.00 bchd 18i
11.50 ME bchd Ms 7.50-8.50 mostly 8.50

few 9.00 20 lb dm Ise CA Crown Cut
10.00

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
11.00 Red 12s 11.00 ctns/ctts bchd NC

Collard 6.50-7.00 Kale 7.00 NJ Collard
6.00- Kale 6.00-6.50 Mustard 7.00
Turnip Tops 7.00 Dandelion 10.00Swiss
Chard 10.00 Rape 7.00 PA Collard
6.00- Kale 6.006.50 ctns Ise CA Kale
Flowering 24s 10.00 20 lb ctns CA Broc-
coli Rabe 24s 20.0023.00 mostly 20.00
prev cmnts 16.00 '

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: MARKET
HIGHER 25 lb ctns CA 18.00-20.00

—CABBAGE: MARKET HIGHER 1
3/4 bunts Sc. 50 lb ctns CD Round Green
Type med 8.00 Red Type med 10.00 few
9.00 NYRound Green type med 7.00 PA
Round Green Type med 7.00-B.SO mostly
8.00 Red Type med 8.00 50 lb sks NY
Round Green Type Ige 5.75-6.00 1 3/4
bucits A 40 lb ctns CD Savoy Type med
10.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s9.0011.00
mostly 10.00 Wrapped 24s 11.0013.00
some 10.00 ord cond 2.00-3.00 30s
10.0011.00 CD 24s 6.00 18s 5.006.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns CA Boston 24s
8.509.00 fr cond 6.00 Green Leaf 24s
8.0010.00 mostly 9.0010.00 one label
10.50 ord cond 3.00 Red Leaf 24s
9.0011.00 mostly 10.00 OH Boston 24s
5.006.00 cits NJ Boston 24s 6.00 12-qt
bkts NJ Bibb 6.00 OH Bibb 5.006.00

—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
NJ HIGHER, OTHERS STEADY ctns CA
24s 9.0010.00 mostly 10.00 one label
11.0011.50fr cond 5.00CD 24s6.007.00
NJ 24s 6.007.00 fr cond 4.00 1.3 bums
CA 24s 120013.00 mostly 13.00

—CARROTS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 11.00-12.00 mostly 12.00 CD
Topped med 8.00 SO lb sks Ise CA Topped
jbo20.00fr qualA cond 10.00CD Topped
jbo6.00-8.00 mostly 6.00-7.00TX Topped
jbo 10.00ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s 12.00

-CAULIFLOWER: MARKETABOUT STEADY ctns flmwipd CA 12s
9.00- few 8.00 ord cond 2.00-4.0016s 9.50few 10.00ctns jacketpkd CD 12s
9.00-

—CELERY: MARKET ABOUTSTEADY ctns CA I 1/2 dz 11.00 2 dz11.00-12.00 mostly 11.00 one label 13.00
2 1/2 dz 11.00-12.00 mostly 11.00 onelabel 13.00flmb 30s one label 15.00flmb
24sone label 15.00MI 2 dz 10.00 2 1/2 dz
10.00 OH 2 dz 10.00 2 1/2 dz 10.00 ctnsflmbgs CA Hearts 18s 1200

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKETSTEADY 30 lb ctns CA Nappa one label
10.00 SO lb ctns CD Nappa 10.00

—CORN-SWEET: MARKET YEL-
LOW HIGHER. WHITE STEADY wbcrts
NY Yellow 4-4 1/2 dz 9.00-10.00 White

-•-MUSHROOMS; MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.001250
med 9.75-10.S0 mostly 10.00 4 qt bkts PA
med-lge 5.005.50 few 4.75 sml-med
4.00- 5 lb ctns PA Portobellas
11.00- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
15.0016.00 fr qual 13.0013.50 fr cond
11.00 cuts 12 8-oz trays flmwipd PA
8.008.50 ctns 10 12-oztrays flmwipd PA
9.5010.00ctns 10lOoztraysflmwipd PA
8.509.00

-OKRA: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE

WHEAT SMALL
Madison - Tyler - Coker 9803 GRAINS

Cardinal - Wakefield - Freedom Wysor -

Dynasty - Agri 942 - Clemens - Sawyer Pennco
SFF.DS WILL COME FROM VARIOUS STATES

TIMOTHY ALFALFA
and SPELTZ 84VWAP VERNAL

CLIMAX TIMOTHY Wetfoot 94MPR

BALER TWINE~ DANCO RYE
FERTILIZER BALBOA TYPE RYE

WHOLESALE & RETAIL

BOYDELL FARMS
302 lona Road, Lebanon, PA 17042

Phone; 717-272-8943

Lancaster r—r—fPoured ;

Walls LLi^
IT’S HAYLABE SEASON - THINK BUNKER SBiO!!
can you think of a better.wall than poured on site with
lower construction costs and no maintenance?

ASK FOR PRICES FROM:

Lancaster Silo Co., Inc.
2008 Horseshoe Rd. • Lancaster, PA • (717) 299-3721 • 800-770-3721

—ONIONS GREEN; MARKET ONSG
HIGHER,LEEKS ABOUT STEADY cm*
bchdCA 48* 13.00CD4B* 9.00 few IOiOO
MX 48* 10.00 NJ 36* 6.00-6.50 48*
9.00-10.00 OH 48* 11.00 ctm/cit* bchd
CA Leek* 12* IS.OO-16.00 NJ Leek* 12*
11.00 *ml 10.00OH Leek* 12* 10.00

—PARSLEY: MARKET HIGHER cm
bchd CA Curly 60* 14.00Plain 60* 14.00
NJ Curly 60i 14.00fr appear 10.00 Plain
60* 12.00Root 12* 1100 OH Curly 60*
12.00Plain 60* 13.00-14.00 •

—PARSNIPS: 20 lb flmbgi lie CD
16.00

—PEAS GREEN: MARKETPEHIGH-
ER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
fauctn* CA Bngliih 26.00 10 lb ctn* CA
Snow Pea* Decalyxed 18.00 GU Snow
Pea* Decalyxed 18.00 PE Snow Pea*
18.00- mostly 18.00 CA Sugar Snap

Pea* Decalyxed few 24.00 fr cond
14.00-

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS: MARKETHIGHER 11/9
buctni/cm CA Bell Type Green jbo
10.00- l*e7.00-10.00 CD Bell Type

Green med one lot 3.00 NJ Bell Type
Green exlge 8.00-9.00 Ige 6.00-8.00 meet-
ly 6.00-7.00 med 5.00-6.00 moetly 5.00
mil 3.00-4.00 Mxd Red And Green med-
Ige 5.00-6.00 NY Bell Type Green mil
3.00- Red jbo fr qual A cond 10.00
exlge fr qual A cond 8.00 Ige fr qual A
cond 7.00 medfr qualA cond 7.00 TXBell
Type Green exlge 8.00-10.00Ige 7.00 med
5.00 feme 6.00 IS lb ctn* CA Bell Type
Red exlge 10.00 Yellow exlge 10.00

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

INC.
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—PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2 buctnt/cm
NJ Jalapeno 8.00 1 1/9buctru/cm NJ L-
RADISHBS: MARKETLOWER cm* tpd
306-oiflmbgi MN Red 6.00 OHRod 8.00
ctm tpd 14 1-Ibflmbgi MNRed 6<2Scm
bchd NJ Red 24* 11.00

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
—RUTABAGAS: SO lb ctn* CD med

8.00-9.00
—SPINACH: MARKET HIGHER 1

2/5 boon bchd CA Flat 24* 13.00 bubku
CO Savoy 15.00(clipped) cel at NJ Savoy
8.00-11.00

—SQUASH: MARKET NC LOWER,
OTHERS HIGHER 1/2A 5/9 buctns/cm
OA Zucchini md-med 450 NC Zucchini
rnd-med 4.00-5.00 moetly 4.00 med 350
Yellow Straighneck iml-med 5.00 NJ
Zucchini md-med 4.00-5.00 mocly 4.00
Yellow Straightneck md-med S.OO few
4.00 one lot 250-3.00 NY 7awiii«i ml-
med 4.00-4.50 med 3.00 1 1/9 buctns/cm
NJ Acorn med few 10.00 Butternut med
few 10.00 NY Butternut med fir appeer
5.00-6.00 Spaghetti med fr appear S.OO-6.
00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
LOWER NEW CROP 40 lbetna LA U.S.
Ona Beauregard med fr qual6.00-7.00 NC
U.S. One Jewell med 11.00 fr qual
5.50-6.00jb0 fr cond 5.00-7.00 1/2 buctm
NJ U.S. One Yellow Jeney med
10.00-11.00fr qual 8.00-9.00 moitly 8.00

—TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lbcm* CA BS% U.S. One or
Better Mature Green* light ted to red xlge
10.00few 12.00 Ige 8.00-9.00moedy 8.00
NJ Vine Ripe* pink tored Ige 11.00-12.00
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med-lge 9.00-10.00 TN 85% U.S. One or
Bettor Mature Gieeni light red Ipred xlge
11.00-12.00 mottly 12.001ge 9.00-10.00
VA 85% U.S. OneorBatter MatureGreent
light red to red Ige 1.00Local Repick 85%
U.S. One or Better Mature Omni pink to
light red xlge 13.00 Ige 10.50 med 9.00

—TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
HIGHER flu 12 1-pt bku CA light red to
rad 1100

—TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 25 lb dm TN light
rad to red 15.00

—TURNIPS: 25 lb flmbge CD Purple
Top med 8.00

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctm
CA Radicchio 9i 10.00

New Holland
Sales Stables

Goat and Sheep Sale
Monday, October 2, 1995

GOATS: 353 HEAD. BILLIES
75.00- FEW 100-00-135.00; MUT-
TON 50.00-65.00, FEW 40.00-50.00;
NANNIES 50.00-65.00, FEW
65.00- YEARLINGS 4000-55.00,
FEW 55.00-70.00; KIDS 30.00-40.00,
FEW 2000-30.00

SHEEP; 440 HEAD, ALL WEIGHTS,
RAM 1100-35,00; EWES 18.00-40.00;
LAMBS 40-50 LBS. 95.00-130.00; 50-80
LBS. 90.00-100.00; 80-100 LBS.
85.00-95.00; 100-120 LBS. 75.00-85.00;
120-150LBS. 60.00-75.00; 1 YEAR-OLD
45.0065.00; 2YEAR-OLDS 30.00-45.00.
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